SAID PLOTS OF LAND/SAID PROPERTY” and more particularly described in 

the “First Schedule” hereunder written, to the Promoter on the terms and 

conditions including the conditions of lease of the said Property as set out 

therein; 

And whereas the Promoter on 16/10/2019 paid to the Corporation a sum of 

Rs.23,07,27,443.75 (Rupees Twenty Three Crore Seven Lakh Twenty Seven 

Thousand Four Hundred Forty Three and Seventy Five Paise Only) for Plot 

No.-6, Rs.18,11,80,391.37 (Rupees Eighteen Crore Eleven Lakh Eighty 

Thousand Three Hundred Ninety One and Thirty Seven Paise Only) for Plot 

No.-6A, Rs.17,09,86,734.04 (Rupees Seventeen Crore Nine Lakh Eighty Six 

Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Four and Four Paise Only) for Plot No.-6B & 

Rs.16,41,83,532.84 (Rupees Sixteen Crore Forty One Lakh Eighty Three 

Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Two and Eighty Four Paise Only) for Plot No.-

6C, as and by way of full and final payment of Lease Premium;  

And whereas the Corporation entered into 4 (Four) separate Agreements to 

Lease (1) dated 17/10/2019, duly registered before the Joint Sub Registrar of